

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, रायपुर को uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

Date-Time Detail(s)

Seq. No.	Nagar Nigam Stage	Contractor Stage	Start		Expiry		Remarks
			Date	Time	Date	Time	
1	Release Tender		01.05.2025	15.30	01.05.2025	15.30	Release Tender
2		Bid Submission	01.05.2025	15.30	22.05.2025	17.30	
3		Physical Document Submmission	01.05.2025	15.30	23.05.2025	15.00	
4	Tender Open		23.05.2025	16.00	--	--	


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
KORBA (CG)
Municipal Corporation,
For, Commissioner Korba (G.G.)
KORBA (Chhattisgarh)

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION AND RENNOVATION WORK OF BACK SIDE (BYPASS ROAD SIDE) BOUNDARY WALL OF MELA GROUND WARD NO 28

AS PER SOR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD BUILDING) (01-01-2015)

SN	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Demolishing brick masonry including arches, stacking of serviceable material disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.				
	In cement mortar.	24.00			
		24.00	cum	263.00	6312.00
2	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits.				
	In all types of soils.	137.95			
		137.95	CUM	185.00	25520.75
3	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.				
	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	17.50			
		17.50	cum	2659.00	46532.50
	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).				
		4.50			
		4.50	cum	4073.00	18328.50
4	Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.				
	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	44.79			
		44.79	cum	4163.00	186460.77
5	Extra for laying PCC/RCC of any grade in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and plinth:	7.13			
		7.13	cum	97.50	695.18
6	Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:				
	Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415	3582.88	kg	54.50	195266.96
7	Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) conforming to IS:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:				
	Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	73.80			
		73.80	cum	3263.00	240809.40
8	Extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and plinth:				
		57.60	cum	121.00	6969.60
9	Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix:				
	In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	378.00	sqm	91.50	34587.00
9	Providing and making 15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:				

	In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)				
		450.00			
		450.00	sqm	107.00	48150.00
10	Providing and applying 2mm thick ready mix exterior grade approved make putty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian, ICI, Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.				
		828.00	sqm	94.50	78246.00
11	Applying one coat of cement primer on wall surface (applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm) complete.				
		828.00	sqm	23.00	19044.00
12	Painting exterior surface with ACRYLIC SMOOTH exterior paint of required shade as per manufacturer's specifications to give protective and decorative finish including cleaning washing of surface etc. complete with:				
	On new work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	828.00	sqm	56.00	46368.00
13	Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for:				
	Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.				
		260.20	sqm	139.00	36167.80
	Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape	133.20			
		133.20	sqm	297.00	39560.40
	Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls	38.00	sqm	202.00	7676.00
14	Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.				
		55.18	cum	65.00	3586.70
15	Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:				
	Dismantled Building debris (Mulba)	24.00	cum	91.50	2196.00
	Earth	82.77	cum	111.00	9187.47
					1051665.03
					10.52 LACS

Kiren.
Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

[Signature]
Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)